Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City 1200 against MARCELINA E. DE 
GUZMAN, Mortgagor, with residence and postal address at 
Lot 8 Blk. 7 Dreamville IV Imus Subd., Alapan 1-C, Imus, 
Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
January 17, 2020 amounts to SIX HUNDRED THIRTY NINE 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR PESOS & 
56/100 (P639,484.56), Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff’s fees 
and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale 
the undersigned will sell at public auction on NOVEMBER 24, 
2020 at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter at the main Entrance

[...]

mortgagors, ELMER BONIFACIO COSME MARRIED 
TO CATHERINE ANTONIETTE R. COSME represented 
by their Attorney-in-Fact CATHERINE ANTONIETTE R. 
COSME of 048 Family Village, Aguinaldo Highway, Baco-
or, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness  which 
as of June 12, 2020, amounts, to ONE MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND PESOS (P1,704,000.00), 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and 
other charges, the undersigned or her duly authorized 
representative will sell at the public auction on December 
02, 2020 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereaf-
ter, at the main entrance of the Hall of Justice of Bacoor

[...]

(057-2011007569) 167-2016002076

“A PARCEL OF LAND (LOT 3-B OF THE 
SUBD. PLAN, PSD-04-049024, BEING A PORTION OF 
LOT 3, BLK. 6, (LRC) PSD-29940, L.R.C. REC. NO. 
8843), SITUATED IN THE BRGY. OF PANAPAAN, MUN. 
OF BACOOR, PROV. OF CAVITE. X X X, CONTAINING 
AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHT (108) SQUARE 
METERS.”

“All sealed bid must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above stated time and date.”

“In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date, it shall be held on December 09, 
2020, without further notice.”

[...]

nue, Makati City Philippines against Debtor ALEXANDER’S 
WEAR INTERNATIONAL through Mortgagors- Debtors 
SPOUSESS ROBERT BATA UY AND HOSANNA KUA UY, 
with postal address 1210 Elena corner Moriones Streets, 
Tondo Manila to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of July 30, 2020 amounts to ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED NINETY TWO AND 88/100 (156,170,192.88) 
Philippine currency, inclusive of interest and other charges, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on Novem-
ber 24, 2020 at 9:00 o’ clock in the morning or soon thereaf-
ter at the main entrance of the Office of the Ex-Officio Sheriff

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-731701

Lot 3 of the cons. subd. plan, Pcs-04-012213, 
being a portion of the cons. of lots 1541-New & 3097, Naic 
Estate, LRC Rec. No.) situated in the Brgy. of Timalan, Mu-
nicipality of Naic, Province of Cavite, containing an area of 
TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-TWO (2,492) 
SQUARE METERS.

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-951098

Lot 4 of the cons. Subd. Plan Pcs-04-012213, being 
a portion of the cons. of lots 1541-New & 3097, Naic Estate, 
LRC Rec. No.,) situated in the Brgy. of Timalan, Municipali-
ty of Naic, Province of Cavite, containing an area of FOUR 
THOUSAND FOURTEEN (4,014) SQUARE METERS.

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date.

Prospective bidders or buyers are hereby enjoined 
to investigate for themselves, the title herein above-described 
and the encumbrances thereon, if any there be.